

F

ITEM NO.65

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.250 OF 2013

BHARTI CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR CHAUDHARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sashant Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Joggi, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
respondent no.1 seeking adjournment as he is suffering from cough and  
high fever, matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)

COURT MASTER